October 16, 2013

A regular meefing of the Village Board of the Town of Harrison, Westchester County, New York
was held at the Municipal Building, 1 Heineman Place, Harrison, NY, Westchester County, on
Wednesday, October 16, 2013 at 7:30 PM. Eastern Dayhght Savings Time. AII membels having

received due notice of said meetmg

MEMBERS PRESENT:
Ronald Belmont .. ........... Mayor
Marlane Amelio ... ... ) _
Joseph Cannella . . .. .. Y..:... Trustees
:Stephen Malfitano . .. .): o
" Fred Sciliano ......... )
ALSO ATTENDING:
Frank Allegretti ... .......... Town Attorney
Jonathan Kraut............. Village Attorney
Christopher Cipolla.......... Deputy Village Attorney
Anthony Robinson . ......... Commissioner of Public Works

Michael Amodeo . .......... Village Engineer

Coptes to:

.;‘_/’;'Assessor
+~_Benefits

FILED THIS + Blag

&2 Compt'lr
DAY OF iEnglng
*7’/ Z oyl S
¢ 2047 " Police
¥ P, Wrks
&7 Pureh’g

Qﬁ LR W}{A,h 2 /éj/LQﬁ/LA e ReCr tn

(J’Io Vi) ark, Harrison, New Yark __/./ﬁSupvsr

7




October 16, 2013

V--2013--089
AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE ORDER #! AND CHANGE ORDER #2
TO THE CONTRACT WITH COPPOLA PAVING AND LANDSCAPING CORP.,
RE: INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE PAD AT THE RECYCLING CENTER
- GLEASON PLACE GARAGE

Anthony Robinson, Commissioner of Public Works explained why there was an increase from
the original amount, He said the original contract was to create a concrete roadway in the
recycling area at the Gleason garage. Over time, the containers that we used to truck out the
recyclable materials had to be dragged out of the area. Over time it rutted the soft ground
underneath. This made the sub-base unstable. In order to alleviate the condition a new goncrete
10'1dway had to be designed so thele wouldn’t be the same 1utt1ng :

On motion of Trustee CanneHa, seconded by Trustee Ameho,

it was

RESOLVED to approve the request of Commissioner of Public Works Anthony Robinson
for authorization for Change Order #1 in the amount of $23,840 and Change Order #2 in the
amount of $26,500 to the contract with Coppola Paving and Landscaping Corporation,

Change Order #1 — During the performance of concrete work it was noted that there were
several additional locations that were badly deteriorated. This necessitated the placement of an
additional 1,490 square feet of concrete. Change Order #1 provides additional compensation in
the amount of $23,840 to the contractor to furnish all labor, materials and equipment necessary

for the placement of additional concrete.

Change Order #2 —~ A 6,610 square foot area of existing asphalt at the south end of the
facility is badly deteriorated and requires replacement. Change Order #2 provides additional
compensation to the contractor in the amount of $26,500 to furnish all labor, materials and
equipment to place NYSDOT Type 3 HD Binder Asphalt in the affected area.

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Law Department is authorized to increase the upset limit for
this contract from $67,400 to a revised contract amount of $117,740.

FURTHER RESOLVED that funding is available in Capital Accounts 13HW09 and 13HWI 1.

FURTHER RESOLVED to forward a copy of this Resolution to the Law Department, the Copies to:

Treasurer, the Commissioner of Public Works and the Purchasing Department. P

Y Assesso
. _¥ Benefit

Adopted by the following vote: & _Blag
: o &7 Compt’.
AYES: Trustees Amelio, Cannella, Ma ﬁtanﬁlclﬁ;&ﬂlmo T H: I S _iBngrog

Mayor Belmont / _£& Law
NAYS: None DAY OF 1/_"_/ go:;rci s

D Wr
ABSENT: None %‘p et é{ 20 ,{j’) _.'..._/Purch’g
wee Reer'tn
\dﬁ Cg‘l,u/(atdf\.ﬁ., W _é~Supvs't
Town Clork, Harrison, New Y?r_}i__




V- -2013 - - 090
MATTERS FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION

Collective bargaining 1

On motion duly made and seconded,
with all members voting in favor,
the Meeting was recessed to Executive Session at 8:24 PM.

On motion duly made and seconded,
with all members voting in favor,
the Meeting was reconvened at 10:56 PM.

Copies to:
e —————r .

_Z./ Assesdor
Benelits

FILED THIS ?ﬁiﬁpm

S _pAY OF == Dngung

Srewli 0G|l

P, Wrks

Q .._'.{ Purf;]l’g
24, — Reer’'in

/’@C '/éh __Bupvs’r

Loun @lerk Harrison, New York

~ October 16, 2013




o October 16, 2013
V--2013--091

AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR RON BELMONT TO SIGN AND EXECUTE

MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH LOCAT, 456,

INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS

On a motion of Trustee Cannella, seconded by Trustee Amelio,

it was .

RESOLVED to authonze Maym Ron Belmont to sign and execute Mem(nandum of Agleement
with Local 456, International Brotherhood of Teamsters.

FURTHER RESOLVED o forward a copy of this Resolution to the Mayor, the Law Department
and the President of International Brotherhood of Teamsters.

Adopted by the following vote:

AYES:

NAYS;

ABSENT:

Trustees Amelio, Cannella, Malfitano and Sciliano
Mayor Belmont

None

None

There being no further matters to come before the Board,
the Meeting was, on motion duly made and seconded,
declared closed at 11:00 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

- Jacqueline Greer

Village Clerk

Copies to:
.7‘/;_Assessor
2 _Benefits
¥ Bide
27 Compt'ly

FILED THIS | &0

i

_%@ 20/_25 fRecr'tn

Engrng

X Police

DAY OF £ P.Wrks

Purch'g

.. Supvs'r

Hown Clexrk, Harrizon, New York

-




